she was unjustifiably dismissed and she has also established she is due unpaid monies. 

As a result I order the respondent, Mens Grooming Limited, to make the following 

payments to the applicant, Anne-Marie Strang, no later 4.00pm Friday 26 February 

2016: 

i. $5307.12 (five thousand, three hundred and seven dollars and twelve 

cents) gross as recompense for wages lost as a result of the dismissal; 

and 

ii. $2,000.00 (two thousand dollars) as compensation for humiliation, loss 

of dignity and injury to feelings pursuant to section 123(1)(c)(i) of the